Slovak Canoe Association

International Regatta

Start List

Technical arrangements:

Chairman of Organizing Committee:

Chief Official:

Piest'any, Vah river

List of participating teams:
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Austria

Czech Republic
Germany

Great Britain
Israel

Latvia

Poland
Romania
Serbia

Slovakia
Slovakia B
Spain
Switzerland
United States of America
Uzbekistan

TJ Siiava Piestany
Mr. Boris Bergendi
Mr. Cubor Stark

AUT
CZE
GER
GBR
ISR
LAT
POL
ROM
SRB
SVK
SVB
ESP
SUI
USA
UZB

May 16. — 18. 2003



Program:
Friday afternoon
1 K1 1000m
2 K1 1000m
3 K1 1000m
4 K1 1000m
5 K1 1000m
6 K1 1000m
7 Cl 1000m
8 Cl 1000m
9 K1 1000m
10 K1 1000m
11 K1 1000m
12 K1 1000m
13 K1 1000m
14 K1 1000m
15 K2 1000m
16 K2 1000m
17 K2 1000m
18 K2 1000m
19 K2 1000m
20 C2 1000m
21 C2 1000m
22 K4 1000m
23 K4 1000m
24 K1 1000m
25 K1 1000m
26 K1 1000m
27 K1 1000m
28 K2 1000m
29 K2 1000m
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Saturday morning
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Saturday afternoon
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Closing ceremony
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K1 1000m jun. men H1 14.00

17 Vujani¢ Vladimir SRB
198 Gringergs Karlis LAT
242 Slovak Toméas SVB
104 Mada Florian ROM
53 Elbl Marek CZE
Kl 1000m jun. men H2 14.06
157 Golebiewski Michal POL
197 Grinbergs Viesturs LAT
124 Beryukov Oleg UZB
240 Fingerland Adam SVB
42 Spur Lieven GER
Kl 1000m jun. men H3 14.12
159 Nawrocki Bartlomlej POL
11 Holpert Ervin SRB
49 Gubser Remo SUI
137 Marin Alvaro ESP
241 Kac¢ic Mate]j SVB
Kl 1000m jun. wom. H1 14.18
210 Kmetova Ivana SVK
109 Clatinici Dana ROM
153 Dzieniszewska Edyta POL
92 Schwartz Viktoria AUT
9 Vimer Sladana SRB
Kl 1000m jun. wom. H2 14.24

93 Schlogelmann MichaelaAUT

77 Dale Zara GBR
1 Levkovitz Marina ISR
154 Wojnarowska Ewelina POL
212 Gyoriova Katarina SVK
K1 1000m jun. wom. H3 14.30
208 Pisecka Anna LAT
238 Sinkova Eva SVB
52 Stamm Natalia SUI
150 Polakowska Daria POL
6 Nad Antonija SRB
Cl 1000m jun. men H1l 14.36
139 Blanco Pablo ESP
75 Train James GBR
65 Homolka Jakub CZE
218 Hagara Lubomir SVK
Cl 1000m jun. men H2 14.42
144 Cybal Szymon POL
46 Bredow Steven GER
128 Kiryanov Maksim UZB
118 Manolache Ionut ROM
K1l 1000m boys H1 14.48
257 Mikles Milos SVK
256 Zvoncek Radovan SVK
230 Kocsi Gabriel SVK
190 Asmanis Edgars LAT
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138
214
1 to

91

199
1 to

161
70

200
1 to

44
o0l
135
1 to

134
149
60
1 to

108
111
78
1 to

143
146
1-3

145
219
1-3

94
24
188
1-3

Jackowlak Rafal
Lev Roei

Palmaz Antonio
Matas Pavol

F, 2-7 to SF

Wolfram Jurgen
Moshkovitz Yahv
Banga Uldis

F, 2-7 to SF

Kujawski Mariusz
Cox Edward
Stepanovs Andrejs
F, 2-7 to SF

Knebel Maren
Kovackova Lucie
Soto Sonia

F, 2-7 to SF

Péréz Maria
Pajak Monika
Adamova Anna
F, 2-7 to SF

Platon Alina
Stanculescu Stefania
Mason Hayleigh

F, 2-7 to SF

Frackowiak Andrzej
Mendelka Kamil
+ 3 b.t. to F

Kubicz Jakub
Bese Tomas
+ 3 b.t. to F

Henschl Daniel
Rodic¢ Radovan
Zolins Juris
+ 3 b.t. to F

POL
ISR
ESP
SVK

AUT
ISR
LAT

POL
GBR
LAT

GER
CZE
ESP

ESP
POL
CZE

ROM
ROM
GBR

POL
POL

POL
SVK

AUT
SRB
LAT
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K1l 1000m boys H2 14.54
25 Sacori Igor SRB
95 Schartmuller BernhardAUT
191 Porozovs Reinis LAT
192 Orniks Raivis LAT

Kl 1000m girls H1 15.00
206 Galkina Vika LAT
205 Aleksejeva Alina LAT
27 Starovic¢ Milica SRB
209 Grave Kristine LAT

Kl 1000m girls H2 15.06
226 MikleSova Ivana SVK
254 Kunikova Veronika SVK
203 Ivanova Inna LAT
26 Nedela Kristina SRB

Kl 1000m sen. men H1l 15.12

173 Chorvath Martin SVK
48 Schonholzer Roman SUI
187 Gelle Peter SVB
81 McKeever Edward GBR

Kl 1000m sen. men H2 15.18

175 Belovic¢ Ladislav SVK
99 Sevici Marian ROM
133 Craviotto Saul ESP
69 Bartosz Wolski USA
K2 1000m jun. men H1 15.24
199 Banga Uldis LAT
202 Broks Raitis LAT
54 Skala Petr CZE
55 Kuzilek Jan CZE
137 Marin Alvaro ESP
138 Palmaz Antonio ESP
245 Bugardi Viktor SVB
246 Szabo Peter SVB
K2 1000m jun. men H2 15.30
101 Pantazi George ROM
100 Serban Iulian ROM
71 Brown Ben GBR
72 Daniels Tom GBR
41 Brockl Norman GER
42 Spur Lieven GER
162 Mintura Konrad POL
163 Walerczuk Daniel POL
K2 1000m jun. men H3 15.36
166 Dabrowski Wiktor POL
167 O0les$ Norbert POL
50 Dalcher Andreas SUI
51 Ammann Johannes SUT
125 Aleshin Ivan UZB
126 Sayfullin Ruslan UZB
197 Grinbergs Viesturs LAT
198 Gringergs Karlis LAT
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Ambrus Attila
Bezdeliga Janis
+ 3 b.t. to F

Sidlikova Martina
Djabborova Zamira
+ 3 b.t. to F

Berulina Varvara
Uvarova Irina
+ 3 b.t. to F

Heath Liam
Nemec Lubomir
Fernandez Miguel
+ 3 b.t. to F

Nemes Peter
Bethke Damian
+ 3 b.t. to F

Anton Alin
Chirila Teodor
Matas Pavol
Galcik Ondrej
Jovanov Pavle
Zoric¢ Nebojsa
F, 2-7 to SF

Matocha Toméas
Nebesky Lubos
Bugdr Imrich

Kania Tomas
Stepanovs Andreijs
Stepanovs Antons
F, 2-7 to SF

Jankovec Martin
Cavojsky Richard
Sawers John
Wycherley Paul
F, 2-7 to SF

www.canoe.sk
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22

112
113
134
135

K2 1000m jun. wom. H1 15.42
Pruteanu Cosmina ROM
Mihalcea Alina ROM
Péréz Maria ESP
Soto Sonia ESP
Sel Cila SRB

8
7
79
80

Miskov Branislava SRB
Negus Francesca GBR
Nutt Tara GBR
K2 1000m jun. wom. H2 15.48
Platon Alina ROM

108
111
156
155
92

93

238
239

220
250
119
120
141
142

66
67
121
122
223
224

104
105
106
107

Stanculescu Stefania ROM

Smarul Karolina POL
Gorzynska Anna POL
Schwartz Viktoria AUT

Schlogelmann MichaelaAUT

Sinkova Eva SVB
Liptékova Zdena SVB
C2 1000m jun. men H1 15.54
Kohut Rastislav SVK
Milan Slavomir SVB
Chereches Daniel ROM
Simion Mihail ROM
Osiurak Lukasz POL
Pachowicz Grzegorz POL
C2 1000m jun. men H2 16.00
Rajnoch Martin CZE
Slocar Jan CZE
Luca Marius ROM
Nedelcu Georgian ROM
Rusnédk Mate] SVK
Varos$ Mariéan SVK
K4 1000m jun. men H1 16.30
Mada Florian ROM
Florica Florian ROM
Ercsei Lehel ROM
Stoica Octavian ROM
Lev Roei ISR
Moshkovitz Yahv ISR
Miler Tzur ISR
Ben Naim Arnon ISR
Kobylecki Tomasz POL
Hancyk Szymon POL
Hoffman Marcin POL
Cwiklinski Rafal POL
Matocha Toméas SVK
Nebesky Lubos SVK
Jankovec Martin SVK
Cavojsky Richard SVK
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62
1-3

44
6 211
213
1-3

4 45
46

5 248
249
1-3

4 140
147
5 251
252
1-3

5 162
157
163
160

57
53
58
1-3
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Suchecka Alicja
Grala Anna

Adamova Anna
Fridrychova& Dagmar
+ 3 b.t. to F

Reinhardt Nicole
Knebel Maren
Doubravova Lenka
Kubalova Radka
+ 3 b.t. to F

Breuing Stefan
Bredow Steven
Vajkai Gabriel
Bolcskei Stefan
+ 3 b.t. to F

Szczyrbak Mariusz
Okuniewski Piotr
Michel Norbert
Roder Lukas
+ 3 b.t. to F

Mintura Konrad
Golebiewski Michal
Walerczuk Daniel
Jackowlak Rafal
Duda Toméas

Trnka Michal

Elbl Marek

Adam Jakub
+ 3 b.t. to F

www.canoe.sk
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K4 1000m jun. men H2 16.36
125 Aleshin Ivan UZB
127 Mamatkulov Abdulaziz UZB
124 Beryukov Oleg UzB
126 Sayfullin Ruslan UZB
13 Zoric& Nebojsa SRB
12 I1i¢ Zelko SRB
15 KnezZevic¢ Luka SRB
14 Bozi¢ DusSan SRB
200 Stepanovs Andrejs LAT
201 Stepanovs Antons LAT
199 Banga Uldis LAT
202 Broks Raitis LAT

Cl 1000m boys F 8.06
129 Zarkov Pavel UZB

193 Vinogradovs Raivis LAT
195 Ragovskis Stanislavs LAT

Cl 1000m sen. men F 9.12

184 Puskajler Marek SVB
35 Mikvi¢& Nenad SRB
114 Comandasu Mihai ROM
K2 1000m girls F 9.36
203 Ivanova Inna LAT
204 Uvarova Irina LAT
254 Kunikova Veronika SVK
255 Cupkova Katarina SVK
28 Tudorovié Sara SRB
29 Facara Monika SRB
C2 1000m boys F 9.42
194 Knesis Antons LAT

195 Ragovskis Stanislavs LAT

K2 1000m boys F 9.48
231 Hradil Enriko SVK
232 Szabo Tibor SVK
94 Henschl Daniel AUT
95 Schartmuller BernhardAUT
233 Beno Lubomir SVK
234 Lengvarsky Lukéas SVK

K2 1000m sen. wom. F 10.48
39 KneZevi¢ Miljana SRB
40 Marti Tibor SRB

C2 1000m sen. men F 10.54
116 Popa Loredan ROM
117 Popa Constantin ROM
37 Zrelec Petar SRB

38 Ili¢ Dalibor SRB
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194
196

180
36
115

227
228
205
209
225
226

235
236

229
230
189
190
22
23

258
259

185
186

+ 3 b.t.

Lewandowski Rafal
Szwed Tomasz
Bondarenko Mariusz
Kujawski Mariusz
Brown Ben

Daniels Tom

Sawers John
Wycherley Paul

to F

Knesis Antons
Tins Aivis

Ostrc¢il Mariéan
Jovic¢ic¢ Petar
Teodorescu George

Baldkova Lucia
Sykorova Lenka
Aleksejeva Alina
Grave Kristine
Sidlikova Martina
MikleSova Ivana

Bene$ Martin
Benko Jakub

Ambrus Attila
Kocsi Gabriel
Bezdeliga Janis
Asmanis Edgars
Vulic¢ Ivan

www.canoe.sk
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LAT

SVK
SRB
ROM

SVK
SVK
LAT
LAT
SVK
SVK

SVK
SVK

SVK
SVK
LAT
LAT
SRB

Vukoslavljevié¢ Neman.SRB

Kohlovd Martina
Orsulova Jana

Matejka Michal
Kiss Roman

SVK
SVK

SVB
SVB
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K2 1000m sen. men F 11.00
90 Konigshofer David AUT
88 Endl Christian AUT
176 Gyori Tibor SVK
177 Likér Peter SVK
182 Kohl Branislav SVB
183 Martinek Tomés SVB
86 Darby-Dowman Richard GBR
87 Mumford Tim GBR
84 Kennedy Adam GBR
85 Moule Keith GBR

K4 1000m boys F 11.24
19 Knezevic¢ Marko SRB
24 Rodi¢ Radovan SRB
25 Sacori Igor SRB
21 Terzic¢ Dejan SRB

C4 1000m jun. men F 11.30
118 Manolache Ionut ROM
123 Manolache Ion ROM
121 Luca Marius ROM
122 Nedelcu Georgian ROM
65 Homolka Jakub CZE
68 Sispera Ondfe] CZE
66 Rajnoch Martin CZE
67 Slocar Jan CZE

K4 1000m sen. men F 11.54
177 Likér Peter SVK
172 Nemec TLubomir SVK
182 Kohl Branislav SVB
179 Csolle Jozef SVK
175 Belovic¢ Ladislav SVK
173 Chorvath Martin SVK
183 Martinek Tomés SVB
178 Lipték Juraj SVK
84 Kennedy Adam GBR
85 Moule Keith GBR
86 Darby-Dowman Richard GBR
82 Heath Liam GBR

Kl 500m 3jun. men H1 14.30
136 Castillo José ESP
222 Cavojsky Richard SVK
100 Serban Iulian ROM
200 Stepanovs Andrejs LAT
197 Grinbergs Viesturs LAT
3 Moshkovitz Yahv ISR

Kl 500m jun. men H2 14.35
245 Bugardi Viktor SVB
137 Marin Alvaro ESP
4 Miler Tzur ISR
41 Brockl Norman GER
70 Cox Edward GBR
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Mare Marian
Vizitiu Catalin
Bethke Damian
Schonholzer Roman
Fernandez Miguel
Craviotto Saul
Nemec ILubomir
Csolle Jozef

Ambrus Attila
Kocsi Gabriel
Hradil Enriko
Szabo Tibor

Cybal Szymon
Szramka Rafal
Kubicz Jakub
Mendelka Kamil

Apro Roland
Nasegac¢in Milenko
Medesi Tibor
Molnar Miroslav
Anghel Ionut
Sevici Marian
Vizitiu Catalin
Mare Marian

Cwiklinski Rafal
I1i&¢ Zelko

Trnka Michal

F, 2-7 to SF

Gringergs Karlis
Pantazi George
Nawrocki Bartlomlej
Galcik Ondrej

F, 2-7 to SF

www.canoe.sk
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K1 500m
127

jun. men H3 14.40
Mamatkulov Abdulaziz UZB

199 Banga Uldis LAT
49 Gubser Remo SUI
160 Jackowlak Rafal POL
221 Jankovec Martin SVK
Cl 500m Jjun. men H1 14.45
128 Kiryanov Maksim UZB
75 Train James GBR
142 Pachowicz Grzegorz POL
45 Breuing Stefan GER
Cl 500m jun. men H2 14.50
219 Bese Tomas SVK
141 Osiurak Lukasz POL
65 Homolka Jakub CZE
118 Manolache Ionut ROM
Kl 500m 3jun. wom. H1 14.55
208 Pisecka Anna LAT
43 Reinhardt Nicole GER

93 Schlogelmann MichaelaAUT

1 Levkovitz Marina ISR
150 Polakowska Daria POL
Kl 500m Jjun. wom. H2 15.00
6 Nad Antonija SRB
52 Stamm Natalia SUI
77 Dale Zara GBR
134 Péréz Maria ESP
Kl 500m jun. wom. H3 15.05
152 Grala Anna POL
109 Clatinici Dana ROM
149 Pajak Monika POL
63 Futerova Eliska CZE
Kl 500m sen. men H1 15.10
173 Chorvath Martin SVK
132 Fernandez Miguel ESP
69 Bartosz Wolski USA
88 Endl Christian AUT
82 Heath Liam GBR
K1l 500m sen. men H2 15.15
133 Craviotto Saul ESP
96 Anghel Ionut ROM
174 Noskovic¢ Erik SVK
187 Gelle Peter SVB
89 Nemes Peter AUT
Kl 500m boys H1 15.20
190 Asmanis Edgars LAT
19 KnezZevic¢ Marko SRB
234 Lengvarsky Lukéas SVK
192 Orniks Raivis LAT

-9-

6 159
7 11
8 91
1 to
5 220
6 140
7 218
1-3 to F,
5 139
6 143
7 253
1-3 to F,
6 212
7 110
8 76
1 to
5 108
6 151
7 210
1 to
5 7
6 92
7 211
1 to
6 90
7 47
8 181
1-3 to F,
6 81
7 48
8 83
1-3 to F,
5 94
6 233
7 188
1-3 to F,

Nawrocki Bartlomlej
Holpert Ervin
Wolfram Jurgen

F, 2-7 to SF

Kohut Rastislav
Szczyrbak Mariusz
Hagara Tubomir

4-7 + 1 b.t. to SF

Blanco Pablo
Frackowiak Andrzej
Oremus Mate]

4-7 + 1 b.t. to SF

Gyoriova Katarina
Rusu Elena
Braithwaite Shuna
F, 2-7 to SF

Platon Alina
Suchecka Alicja
Kmetova Ivana
F, 2-7 to SF

Miskov Branislava
Schwartz Viktoria
Doubravova Lenka
F, 2-7 to SF

Konigshofer David
Bethke Damian
Kmit Milan

4-7 + 1 b.t. to SF

McKeever Edward
Schonholzer Roman
Kelly Andrew

4-7 + 1 b.t. to SF

Henschl Daniel
Beno Tubomir
Zolins Juris

4-7 + 1 b.t. to SF
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SVK
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POL
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POL
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GBR
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SVK
LAT
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International Regatta Piest’any, Slovakia, May 16. — 18. 2003

K1l 500m boys H2

256 Zvoncek Radovan
230 Kocsi Gabriel

189 Bezdeliga Janis
191 Porozovs Reinis

Kl 500m girls H1

206 Galkina Vika

130 Djabborova Zamira
209 Grave Kristine
226 MikleSova Ivana

Kl 500m girls H2

203 Ivanova Inna
205 Aleksejeva Alina
254 Kunikova Veronika
225 8idlikova Martina
K2 500m Jjun. men H1
199 Banga Uldis
202 Broks Raitis
125 Aleshin Ivan
126 Sayfullin Ruslan
50 Dalcher Andreas
51 Ammann Johannes
243 Bugidr Imrich
244 Kana Tomés
164 Hancyk Szymon
165 Hoffman Marcin
K2 500m jun. men H2
138 Palmaz Antonio
136 Castillo José
197 Grinbergs Viestur
198 Gringergs Karlis
166 Dabrowski Wiktor
167 Oles$ Norbert
245 Bugardi Viktor
246 Szabo Peter
K2 500m jun. men H3
214 Matas$ Pavol
215 Galc¢ik Ondrej
101 Pantazi George
100 Serban Iulian
241 Kacic Mate]
247 Lesundak Adam
41 Brockl Norman
42 Spur Lieven
K2 500m jun. wom H1
112 Pruteanu Cosmina
113 Mihalcea Alina
156 Smarul Karolina
155 Gorzynska Anna

43 Reinhardt Nicole
44 Knebel Maren

92 Schwartz Viktoria
93 Schlogelmann Mich

15.25
SVK
SVK
LAT
LAT

15.30
LAT
UzZB
LAT
SVK

15.35
LAT
LAT
SVK
SVK

15.50
LAT
LAT
UzB
UzB
SUI
SUI
SVB
SVB
POL
POL

15.55
ESP
ESP

s LAT
LAT
POL
POL
SVB
SVB

16.00
SVK
SVK
ROM
ROM
SVB
SVB
GER
GER

16.05
ROM
ROM
POL
POL
GER
GER
AUT

aelaAUT
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5
6
7
1

(3]

95

20

229
-3 to F,

204
26
1-3

207
27
1-3

73
74
216
217
1 to

102
103
71
72
14
15
1 to

56
59
162
163
200
201
1 to

61

64

211
213
248
239
1-3
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Schartmuller BernhardAUT

Gajdobranski Milan

Ambrus Attila
4-7 + 1 b.t.

Uvarova Irina
Nedela Kristina
+ 3 b.t. to F

Berulina Varvara
Starovic¢ Milica
+ 3 b.t. to F

Moshkovitz Yahv
Miler Tzur
Sawers John
Wycherley Paul
Matocha Toméas
Nebesky Lubos
F, 2-7 to SF

Anton Alin
Chirila Teodor
Brown Ben
Daniels Tom
Bozic¢ Dusan
Knezevic¢ Luka
F, 2-7 to SF

Duda Tomés

Hrbek Petr
Mintura Konrad
Walerczuk Daniel
Stepanovs Andrejs
Stepanovs Antons
F, 2-7 to SF

Kovackova Lucie
Danhelovad Martina
Doubravova Lenka
Kubalova Radka
Vajkai Gabriel
Liptéakova Zdena
+ 3 b.t. to F

to SF

SRB
SVK

LAT
SRB

LAT
SRB

ISR
ISR
GBR
GBR
SVK
SVK

ROM
ROM
GBR
GBR
SRB
SRB

CZE
CZE
POL
POL
LAT
LAT

CZE
CZE
SVK
SVK
SVB
SVB
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International Regatta Piest’any, Slovakia, May 16. — 18. 2003

K2 500m jun. wom H2 16.10
79 Negus Francesca GBR
80 Nutt Tara GBR
60 Adamova Anna CZE
62 Fridrychov4 Dagmar CZE
153 Dzieniszewska Edyta POL
154 Wojnarowska Ewelina POL
134 Péréz Maria ESP
135 Soto Sonia ESP
Cl 500m boys F 8.05
193 Vinogradovs Raivis LAT
235 Benes$ Martin SVK
129 Zarkov Pavel UZB
K1l 500m sen wom. F 9.00
259 Orsulova Jana SVK
258 Kohlova Martina SVK
Cl 500m sen men F 9.05
35 Mikvi¢ Nenad SRB
36 Jovic¢ic¢ Petar SRB
184 Puskajler Marek SVB
K2 500m girls F 9.30
205 Aleksejeva Alina LAT
209 Grave Kristine LAT
203 Ivanova Inna LAT
204 Uvarova Irina LAT
254 Kunikova Veronika SVK
255 Cupkova Katarina SVK
C2 500m boys F 9.35
235 Bene$ Martin SVK
236 Benko Jakub SVK
K2 500m boys F 9.40
94 Henschl Daniel AUT
95 Schartmuller BernhardAUT
231 Hradil Enriko SVK
232 Szabo Tibor SVK
233 Beno Lubomir SVK
234 Lengvarsky Lukéas SVK
C2 500m 3jun. men F 10.05
144 Cybal Szymon POL
148 Szramka Rafal POL
66 Rajnoch Martin CZE
67 Slocar Jan CZE
145 Kubicz Jakub POL
146 Mendelka Kamil POL
45 Breuing Stefan GER
46 Bredow Steven GER
248 Vajkai Gabriel SVB
249 Bolcskei Stefan SVB
K2 500m sen. wom. F 10.30
39 Knezevi¢ Miljana SRB
40 Marti Tibor SRB
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(G2 TSN

Ul

108
111
212
237
1-3

195
194
196

260

114
180
115

225
226
227
228

194
195

22
23
189
190
229
230

121
122
119
120
251
252
223
224

258
259

Platon Alina
Stanculescu Stefania
Gyoriova Katarina
Fabidnova Marta
+ 3 b.t. to F

Ragovskis Stanislavs
Knesis Antons
Tins Aivis

Mic¢usikova Simona

Comandasu Mihai
Ostrc¢il Marién
Teodorescu George

Sidlikova Martina
MiklesSova Ivana
Baldkova Lucia
Sykorova Lenka

Knesis Antons
Ragovskis Stanislavs

Vuli¢ Ivan
Vukoslavljevi¢ Neman.
Bezdeliga Janis
Asmanis Edgars
Ambrus Attila

Kocsi Gabriel

Luca Marius
Nedelcu Georgian
Chereches Daniel
Simion Mihail
Michel Norbert
Roder Lukéas
Rusnédk Mate]
Varo$ Marién

Kohlova Martina
OrSulova Jana

ROM
ROM
SVK
SVB

LAT
LAT
LAT

SVK

ROM
SVK
ROM

SVK
SVK
SVK
SVK

LAT
LAT

SRB
SRB
LAT
LAT
SVK
SVK

ROM
ROM
ROM
ROM
SVB
SVB
SVK
SVK

SVK
SVK



131

132

136

137

140

141

C2 500m sen. men F 10.
37 Zrelec Petar

38 Ili¢ Dalibor

116 Popa Loredan

117 Popa Constantin

K2 500m sen. men F 10.
86 Darby-Dowman Richard
87 Mumford Tim

90 Konigshofer David

88 Endl Christian

84 Kennedy Adam

85 Moule Keith

47 Bethke Damian

48 Schonholzer Roman

182 Kohl Branislav

183 Martinek Tomés

K4 500m girls F 11.
26 Nedela Kristina

28 Tudorovid& Sara

27 Starovic¢ Milica

29 Facara Monika

K4 500m boys F 11.
19 Knezevic¢ Marko

24 Rodic¢ Radovan

25 Sacori Igor

21 Terzi¢ Dejan

K4 500m jun. wom. F 11.
8 Sel Cila

9 Vimer Sladana

7 Miskov Branislava

10 Midic¢ Branislava

149 Pajak Monika

154 Wojnarowska Ewelina
153 Dzieniszewska Edyta
155 Gorzynska Anna

63 Futerova Eliska

6l Kovackova Lucie

60 Adamova Anna

64 Danhelovd Martina

C4 500m jun. men F 11.
118 Manolache Ionut

123 Manolache Ion

119 Chereches Daniel

120 Simion Mihail

65 Homolka Jakub

68 Sispera Ondfej

66 Rajnoch Martin

67

Slocar Jan

35

SRB
SRB
ROM
ROM

40

GBR
GBR
AUT
AUT
GBR
GBR
SUI
SUI
SVB
SVB

00

SRB
SRB
SRB
SRB

05

SRB
SRB
SRB
SRB

20

SRB
SRB
SRB
SRB
POL
POL
POL
POL
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE

25

ROM
ROM
ROM
ROM
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
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185
186

174
181
97

98

175
178
132
133

225
226
227
228

229
230
231
232

76
78
79
80
156
151
152
150
108
111
113
112

140
147
142
141

International Regatta Piest’any, Slovakia, May 16. — 18. 2003

Matejka Michal
Kiss Roman

Noskovic¢ Erik
Kmit Milan

Mare Marian
Vizitiu Catalin
Belovi¢ Ladislav
Lipték Juraj
Fernandez Miguel
Craviotto Saul

Sidlikova Martina
MikleSova Ivana
Balakova Lucia
Sykorova Lenka

Ambrus Attila
Kocsi Gabriel
Hradil Enriko
Szabo Tibor

Braithwaite Shuna
Mason Hayleigh
Negus Francesca
Nutt Tara

Smarul Karolina
Suchecka Alicja
Grala Anna
Polakowska Daria
Platon Alina

www.canoe.sk

SVB
SVB

SVK
SVB
ROM
ROM
SVK
SVK
ESP
ESP

SVK
SVK
SVK
SVK

SVK
SVK
SVK
SVK

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
POL
POL
POL
POL
ROM

Stanculescu Stefania ROM

Mihalcea Alina
Pruteanu Cosmina

Szczyrbak Mariusz
Okuniewski Piotr
Pachowicz Grzegorz
Osiurak Lukasz

ROM
ROM

POL
POL
POL
POL
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149
20
21
22
23
24

K4 500m Jjun. men F 11.
16 Jovanov Pavle

12 I1i& Zelko

13 Zori¢ Nebojsa

17 Vujani¢ Vladimir

125 Aleshin Ivan

127 Mamatkulov Abdulaziz
124 Beryukov Oleg

126 Sayfullin Ruslan

54 Skdla Petr

55 KuzZzilek Jan

53 Elbl Marek

57 Trnka Michal

2 Lev Roei

3 Moshkovitz Yahv

4 Miler Tzur

5 Ben Naim Arnon

104 Mada Florian

105 Florica Florian

106 Ercsei Lehel

107 Stoica Octavian

K4 500m sen. men F 11.
96 Anghel Ionut

97 Mare Marian

98 Vizitiu Catalin

99 Sevici Marian

30 Apro Roland

31 NasSegac¢in Milenko

32 Medesi Tibor

33 Grujic¢ Milos

177 Likér Peter

172 Nemec TLubomir

182 Kohl Branislav

179 Csolle Jozef

K1l 3000m girls 14
225 8idlikova Martina
226 MiklesSova Ivana

27 Starovic¢ Milica

205 Aleksejeva Alina

204 Uvarova Irina

26 Nedela Kristina

K1l 3000m boys 14

256
229
189
233
188

International Regatta Piest’any, Slovakia, May 16. — 18. 2003

zZvoncek Radovan
Ambrus Attila
Bezdeliga Janis
Benio TLiubomir
Zolins Juris

30

SRB
SRB
SRB
SRB
UzB
UzB
UzB
UzZB
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
ISR
ISR
ISR
ISR
ROM
ROM
ROM
ROM

50

ROM
ROM
ROM
ROM
SRB
SRB
SRB
SRB
SVK
SVK
SVB
SVK

.00

SVK
SVK
SRB
LAT
LAT
SRB

.25

SVK
SVK
LAT
SVK
LAT
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25
26
27
28
29

168
164
165
158
200
201
199
202
169
170
171
161
221
222
240
242

84
85
86
82
175
173
183
178

209
203
254
206
207

230
24
19
190
234

Kobylecki Tomasz
Hancyk Szymon
Hoffman Marcin
Cwiklinski Rafal
Stepanovs Andrejs
Stepanovs Antons
Banga Uldis

Broks Raitis
Lewandowski Rafal
Szwed Tomasz
Bondarenko Mariusz
Kujawski Mariusz
Jankovec Martin
Cavojsky Richard
Fingerland Adam
Slovak Toméas

Kennedy Adam
Moule Keith

Darby-Dowman Richard

Heath Liam
Belovi¢ Ladislav
Chorvath Martin
Martinek Tomés
Lipték Juraj

Grave Kristine
Ivanova Inna
Kunikova Veronika
Galkina Vika
Berulina Varvara

Kocsi Gabriel
Rodic¢ Radovan
Knezevic¢ Marko
Asmanis Edgars
Lengvarsky Lukéas

www.canoe.sk

POL
POL
POL
POL
LAT
LAT
LAT
LAT
POL
POL
POL
POL
SVK
SVK
SVB
SVB

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
SVK
SVK
SVB
SVK

LAT
LAT
SVK
LAT
LAT

SVK
SRB
SRB
LAT
SVK
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151 K1l 3000m jun. wom. 14.50
40 151 Suchecka Alicja POL 53 135 Soto Sonia ESP
41 154 Wojnarowska Ewelina POL 54 149 Pajak Monika POL
42 80 Nutt Tara GBR 55 111 Stanculescu Stefania ROM
43 208 Pisecka Anna LAT 56 131 Mekheda Maria UZB
44 155 Gorzynska Anna POL 57 79 Negus Francesca GBR
45 77 Dale Zara GBR 58 134 Péréz Maria ESP
46 109 Clatinici Dana ROM 59 52 Stamm Natalia SUI
47 210 Kmetova Ivana SVK 60 78 Mason Hayleigh GBR
48 9 Vimer Sladana SRB 61 44 Knebel Maren GER
49 6 Nad Antonija SRB 62 43 Reinhardt Nicole GER
50 1 Levkovitz Marina ISR 63 212 Gyoriova Katarina SVK
51 76 Braithwaite Shuna GBR 64 211 Doubravova Lenka SVK
52 108 Platon Alina ROM 65 153 Dzieniszewska Edyta POL
152 Cl 3000m jun. men 15.15
75 120 Simion Mihail ROM 81 45 Breuing Stefan GER
76 119 Chereches Daniel ROM 82 128 Kiryanov Maksim UZB
77 139 Blanco Pablo ESP 83 147 Okuniewski Piotr POL
78 141 Osiurak Lukasz POL 84 46 Bredow Steven GER
79 142 Pachowicz Grzegorz POL 85 118 Manolache Ionut ROM
80 143 Frackowiak Andrzej POL 86 75 Train James GBR
155 Kl 3000m jun. men 15.40
1 72 Daniels Tom GBR 16 102 Anton Alin ROM
2 49 Gubser Remo SUI 17 4 Miler Tzur ISR
3 201 Stepanovs Antons LAT 18 2 Lev Roei ISR
4 161 Kujawski Mariusz POL 19 71 Brown Ben GBR
5 70 Cox Edward GBR 20 42 Spur Lieven GER
6 159 Nawrocki Bartlomlej POL 21 136 Castillo José ESP
7 162 Mintura Konrad POL 22 104 Mada Florian ROM
8 126 Sayfullin Ruslan UZB 23 197 Grinbergs Viesturs LAT
9 41 Brockl Norman GER 24 200 Stepanovs Andrejs LAT
10 74 Wycherley Paul GBR 25 5 Ben Naim Arnon ISR
11 199 Banga Uldis LAT 26 125 Aleshin Ivan UzZB
12 163 Walerczuk Daniel POL 27 138 Palmaz Antonio ESP
13 3 Moshkovitz Yahv ISR 28 17 Vujani¢ Vladimir SRB
14 137 Marin Alvaro ESP 29 11 Holpert Ervin SRB

=
(3]

73 Sawers John GBR



